

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3378**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 31, after “individual” delete the rest
2 of the line and delete line 32 and insert “who, at the request of a patient,
3 agrees to provide aftercare to the patient in the patient’s residence.”.

4 On page 2, line 1, delete “en-” and delete line 2 and insert “include the
5 following components:”.

6 In line 3, after “discharge” delete the rest of the line and delete line 4
7 and insert a semicolon.

8 Delete lines 6 through 8.

9 In line 9, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.

10 In line 10, delete the period and insert “;

11 “(d) The patient and lay caregiver are provided instruction or training,
12 prior to discharge, as necessary for the lay caregiver to perform medical and
13 nursing aftercare following discharge; and

14 “(e) The patient’s lay caregiver is notified of the patient’s discharge or
15 transfer.”.

16 After line 19, insert:

17 “(5) The discharge policies must ensure that the discharge planning is
18 appropriate to the condition of the patient and shall be interpreted in a
19 manner and as necessary to meet the needs and acuity of the patient and the
20 abilities of the lay caregiver.”.

21 In line 20, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.